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21. In general, do you feel that the laws covering the sale of firearms should be made more strict, less
strict, or kept as they are now?

More strict Less strict Kept as now No opinion
2010 Oct 7-10 44 12 42 2
2009 Oct 1-4 44 12 43 1
2008 Oct 3-5 49 8 41 2
2007 Oct 4-7 51 8 39 2
2006 Oct 9-12 56 9 33 2
2005 Oct 13-16 57 7 35 1
2004 Oct 11-14 54 11 34 1
2004 Jan 9-11 60 6 34 *
2003 Oct 6-8 55 9 36 *
2002 Oct 14-17 51 11 36 2
2001 Oct 11-14 53 8 38 1
2000 May 5-7 62 5 31 2
2000 Apr 7-9 61 7 30 2
1999 Dec 9-12 60 10 29 1
1999 Aug 3-4 66 6 27 1
1999 Jun 25-27 62 6 31 1
1999 May 23-24 65 5 28 2
1999 Apr 26-27 66 7 25 2
1999 Feb 8-9 60 9 29 2
1995 Apr 23-24 62 12 24 2
1993 Dec 17-19 67 7 25 1
1993 Mar 12-14 70 4 24 2
1991 Mar 21-24 68 5 25 2



22. Do you think there should or should not be a law that would ban the possession of handguns,
except by the police and other authorized persons?



Now, thinking about your own situation,
23. Do you have a gun in your home?

No
Yes No opinion



25. (Asked of those who have a gun in their home or on their property) What is the total number of
guns kept in your house or property?

BASED ON —419—WHO HAVE A GUN IN THEIR HOME OR ON THEIR PROPERTY; + 6

PCT PTS
No

1 2-4 5+ opinion  Mean Median
2010 Oct 7-10 30 37 22 11 4.2 2
2004 Oct 11-14 31 33 29 7 4.4 3
2002 Oct 14-17 23 45 24 8 4.0 3
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 28 41 21 10 4.1 2
1999 Feb 8-9 26 38 24 12 44 3
1996 Jul 25-28 28 34 25 13 4.3 3
1993 Dec 17-21 24 39 29 8 45 -

COMBINED RESULTS (Q.23-25): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

Do not

own a No

gun 1 2-4 5+ opinio Mean  Media

n n

2010 Oct 7-10 57 12 15 9 7 1.6 0
2004 Oct 11-14 59 12 13 12 4 1.7 0
2002 Oct 14-17 55 10 20 11 4 1.9 0
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 58 11 17 9 5 1.6 0
1999 Feb 8-9 60 10 14 10 6 1.7 0
1996 Jul 25-28 58 1 14 10 7 1.6 0

26.  (Asked of those who have a gun in their home or on their property) Do you personally own a gun, or
do the gun or guns in your household belong to another household member?

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.23-24 AND Q.26): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

Other
Personally household No gun No
own member owns  owned opinion
2010 Oct 7-10 28 13 57 2
2009 Oct 1-4 29 13 55 4
2008 Oct 3-5 30 13 55 1
2007 Oct 4-7 28 16 55 1
2005 Oct 13-16 30 12 57 1
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 27 14 58 1






